
A Venue for all

Golf  |  Spa  |  Conferencing  |  Game Drives  |  Animal Interaction  |  Horse Back Safaris  |  Quad Biking 
Team Building  |  Hiking and Mountain Biking  |  Swimming  |  Fishing  |  Tennis and Squash  |  Gymnasium “If you have Africa in your blood and you love the game of golf, life just doesn’t get any better than this”

A Peter Matkovich signature golf course

1 4 5404 382 365 333

3 4 17330 314 297 273

5 4 1469 431 403 361

7 4 3427 403 373 353

9 4 9

2 5 13517 497 465 393

4 3 11215 199 173 159

6 5 7596 578 532 436

8 3 15137 124 97 97

370 351 328 296

OUT 3465 3279 3033 362701

H
ol

e 
N

um
be

r

R
hi

no

Le
op

ar
d

P
ar

Z
eb

ra

S
tr

ok
e

G
ro

ss

G
ro

ss

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t 

A
/B

R
es

ul
t 

C
/D

A
lli

an
ce

G
ro

ss

G
ro

ss

E
le

ph
an

t

Player A Player BLadies Marker DGentlemen Marker C

 In case of an emergency, call the Golf Shop on (014) 734 7708.

GOLF ESTATE AND SPAGOLF ESTATE AND SPA



124398 377 349 320

12

13

184326 314 298 202

14 64388 363 348 327

16 24421 399 373 343

11

10

44415 393 378 325

163170 154 133 101

15 145500 476 455 386

17

18

103219

527

190 175 155

500

3166

3279

6445

481

2990

3033

6023

427

2586

2701

5287

5

36

36

72

8

IN

OUT

TOTAL

3364

3465

6829

Less Handicap

Nett Score

H
ol

e 
N

um
be

r

R
hi

no

Le
op

ar
d

P
ar

Z
eb

ra

S
tr

ok
e

G
ro

ss

G
ro

ss

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t

R
es

ul
t 

A
/B

R
es

ul
t 

C
/D

A
lli

an
ce

G
ro

ss

G
ro

ss

E
le

ph
an

t

Player A Player BLadies Marker DGentlemen Marker CDate:__________________        Time: ____________________         Competition: _________________________________________

Player A: ____________________________________________        Handicap: ___________________    Gross: ________________

Player B: ____________________________________________        Handicap: ___________________    Gross: ________________

Marker C: ___________________________________________        Handicap: ___________________    Gross: ________________

Marker D: ___________________________________________       Handicap: ___________________    Gross: ________________

Markers Signature: ____________________________________        Players Signature: _____________________________________

                                                                                                              

                                    1.OUT OF BOUND (Rule 27 - 1)
Beyond the white stakes on hole 7. 
2. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTION (Rule 24 - 2) 
A ball lying on or within 30cm of a valve or sprinkler may be 
dropped within one club length not nearer the hole without penalty.
3. WATER HAZARDS (Rule 26)
These are marked with yellow stakes.
4. LATERAL WATER HAZARDS (Rule 26)
These are marked with red stakes.
5. BUNKERS (Rule 24 - 1)
Stones may be removed from any bunker.
6. PATHWAYS AND ROADS (Rule 24 - 2)
A ball coming to rest on any cartpath may be dropped within one 
club length from the nearest point of relief.
7. GROUND UNDER REPAIR (Rule 25 - 1)
Any areas demarcated with white lines.

8.ANIMAL DAMAGE:
Damaged areas through the green to be treated as GUR.
Damaged areas on putting greens may be repaired.
Animal droppings may be treated as movable obstructions.
9. NEWLY PLANTED TREES:
One club length relief, not nearer the hole, may be taken without 
penalty from staked trees.
WEATHER WARNING: 
It is the player’s responsibility to discontinue play and take shelter when 
threatened by dangerous weather conditions. 
NOTES:
Please keep up with the players ahead of you.  Please be aware of 
snakes and wild animals. Please repair pitch marks and rake bunkers. 
PLEASE LEAVE COURSE IN A BETTER CONDITION THAN 
YOU FOUND IT.

LOCAL RULES: 

Pin Positions  
All distances are measured
to the centre of green.

White
Front of Green

Yellow
Middle of Green

Red
Back of Green

Plus Handicap
+ 1 Hole Number 15
+ 2 Hole Number 2
+ 3 Hole Number 12
+ 4 Hole Number 3

Ratings - S.A.G.A Rating
Elephant Tees:          73
Rhino Tees:               72
Leopard Tees:           70
WGSA Rating
 Zebra tees:              71

 RESULT: 

Zebula Clubhouse

1

2

3

4 5

6

7

14

11

15

10

16

9

17
18

13

12

8


