	Gentlemen			Ladies		Player A		Player B					Marker C		Marker D		
Hole	Elephant	Rhino	Leopard	Zebra	Par	Stroke	Gross	Result	Gross	Result	Result A/B	Alliance	Result C/D	Gross	Result	Gross	Result
1	404	382	365	333	4	5											
2	517	497	465	393	5	13											
3	330	314	297	273	4	17											
4	215	199	173	159	3	11											
5	469	431	403	361	4	1											
6	596	578	532	436	5	7											
7	427	403	373	353	4	3											
8	137	124	97	97	3	15											
9	370	351	328	296	4	9											
OUT	3465	3279	3033	2701	36												



Date:	Time:	Competition:	
Player A:		Handicap:	Gross:
Player B:		Handicap:	Gross:
Marker C:		Handicap:	Gross:
Marker D:		Handicap:	Gross:
Markers Signature:		Players Signature:	
LOCAL RULES:		RESULT:	
OUT OF BOUND (Rule 27 deyond the white stakes on h		8.ANIMAL DAMAGE:	as tracted as CUD

### 2. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTION (Rule 24 - 2)

A ball lying on or within 30cm of a valve or sprinkler may be dropped within one club length not nearer the hole without penalty.

3. WATER HAZARDS (Rule 26)

These are marked with yellow stakes.

4. LATERAL WATER HAZARDS (Rule 26)

These are marked with red stakes.

5. BUNKERS (Rule 24 - 1)

## Stones may be removed from any bunker.

6. PATHWAYS AND ROADS (Rule 24 - 2) A ball coming to rest on any cartpath may be dropped within one

# club length from the nearest point of relief.

7. GROUND UNDER REPAIR (Rule 25 - 1) Any areas demarcated with white lines.

Damaged areas through the green to be treated as GUR. Damaged areas on putting greens may be repaired.

### Animal droppings may be treated as movable obstructions.

9. NEWLY PLANTED TREES: One club length relief, not nearer the hole, may be taken without

### penalty from staked trees.

YOU FOUND IT.

**WEATHER WARNING:** It is the player's responsibility to discontinue play and take shelter when threatened by dangerous weather conditions.

NOTES: Please keep up with the players ahead of you. Please be aware of snakes and wild animals. Please repair pitch marks and rake bunkers. PLEASE LEAVE COURSE IN A BETTER CONDITION THAN

				Ladies			Play	Player A Player B						Marker C		Marker D	
Hole Number	Elephant	Rhino	Leopard	Zebra	Par	Stroke	Gross	Result	Gross	Result	Result A/B	Alliance	Result C/D	Gross	Result	Gross	Result
10	398	377	349	320	4	12											
11	415	393	378	325	4	4											
12	326	314	298	202	4	18											
13	170	154	133	101	3	16											
14	388	363	348	327	4	6											
15	500	476	455	386	5	14											
16	421	399	373	343	4	2											
17	219	190	175	155	3	10											
18	527	500	481	427	5	8											
IN	3364	3166	2990	2586	36												
OUT	3465	3279	3033	2701	36										•		•
TOTAL	6829	6445	6023	5287	72												
Less Handicap																	
Nett Score																	

